Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Canada College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - The Working Learner (6-20)

Breakout by Enroliment Status
[Unweighted]

Part-time Full-time Combined

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. Are you receiving a Pell Grant at this COLLQ7523 Yes 52 14.6 96 284 148 213
college during the current academic
term?
No 305 85.4 242 716 547 78.7
Total 357 100.0 338 100.0 695 100.0

7. Currently, which is most important to COLLQ7524 Being a student 118 32.7 178 52.5 296 423
you?

Being an employee 32 8.9 3 0.9 35 5.0

Being a student and being an employee 211 58.4 158 46.6 369 52.7

are both equally important

Total 361 100.0 339 100.0 700 100.0

8. Do you currently work for pay more COLLQ7525 Yes 107 29.6 51 15.1 158 226
than 40 hours per week?

No 199 55.1 221 65.4 420 60.1
1 am not currently working for pay 55 15.2 66 19.5 121 17.3
Total 361 100.0 338 100.0 699 100.0
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9. Have you worked for pay each COLLQ7526 Yes, | have worked for pay every 187 52.7 156 46.6 343 49.7
academic term you have been enrolled at academic term
this college?
No, | have worked for pay some academic 82 231 83 248 165 23.9
terms but not all
No, | have not worked for pay while | have 86 242 96 28.7 182 26.4
been enrolled at this college
Total 355 100.0 335 100.0 690 100.0
10. How many jobs for pay do you COoLLQ7527 None 88 246 112 331 200 28.8
currently have?
One 221 61.9 174 515 395 56.8
Two 43 12.0 46 13.6 89 128
Three 4 11 4 1.2 8 1.2
Four or more 1 0.3 2 0.6 3 0.4
Total 357 100.0 338 100.0 695 100.0
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11. Do you currently work for pay on COLLQ7528 On campus 18 5.0 28 8.3 46 6.6
campus and/or off campus?
Off campus 225 62.8 173 513 398 57.3
Both on campus and off campus 13 3.6 18 53 31 45
| am not currently working for pay 102 285 118 35.0 220 317
Total 358 100.0 337 100.0 695 100.0
12. Does working for pay determine COLLQ7529 Yes 177 49.7 109 326 286 414
whether you are enrolled full-time or
part-time at this college?
No 100 281 126 37.7 226 32.8
| am not currently working for pay 79 222 99 29.6 178 258
Total 356 100.0 334 100.0 690 100.0
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13. Are you currently working for pay in COLLQ7530 Yes 96 270 55 16.5 151 219
the same field as your program, major, or
pathway of study?
No 174 49.0 184 55.1 358 52.0
| am not currently working for pay 54 15.2 81 243 135 19.6
1 do not currently have a major, program, 10 28 3 0.9 13 1.9
or pathway of study
I am not currently working for pay and | do 21 5.9 1" 3.3 32 46
not have a major, program, or pathway of
study
Total 355 100.0 334 100.0 689 100.0
14. Does working for pay make it difficult COLLQ7531 Yes 136 38.6 104 311 240 35.0

for you to take the courses you need for
your program, major, or pathway of study
at this college?

No 125 355 133 39.8 258 37.6

| am not currently working for pay 67 19.0 83 249 150 219

| do not currently have a major, program, 8 23 2 0.6 10 15

or pathway of study
I am not currently working for pay and | do 16 45 12 3.6 28 4.1
not have a major, program, or pathway of

study

Total 352 100.0 334 100.0 686 100.0
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15. When thinking about your work COLLQ7532 Very difficult 33 9.3 32 9.6 65 94
schedule this academic term, how difficult
was it to schedule your classes at this
college?
Somewhat difficult 127 35.7 115 344 242 35.1
Not at all difficult 138 38.8 106 317 244 354
| am not currently working for pay 58 16.3 81 243 139 201
Total 356 100.0 334 100.0 690 100.0
16. Does your work schedule allow you to COLLQ7533 All of the time 47 13.2 57 171 104 15.1
use this college's services (such as
tutoring, academic advising, computer
lab, etc.) when you need them?
Most of the time 74 20.8 66 19.8 140 20.3
Some of the time 95 26.8 81 243 176 255
None of the time 63 177 42 126 105 15.2
| am not currently working for pay 76 214 88 26.3 164 238
Total 355 100.0 334 100.0 689 100.0
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17. During this academic term at this COLLQ7534 None 197 56.0 173 52.0 370 54.0
college, how many times have you missed
class because of work?
One time 42 1.9 32 9.6 74 10.8
Two times 29 82 26 7.8 55 8.0
Three or more times 12 34 13 3.9 25 3.6
| am not currently working for pay 72 20.5 89 26.7 161 235
Total 352 100.0 333 100.0 685 100.0
18. At this college, who are you most COLLQ7535 Instructors 160 453 138 414 298 434
likely to go to for help catching up when
you miss class because of work?
Classmates 54 15.3 65 19.5 119 17.3
Tutors 16 45 20 6.0 36 52
No one 51 144 25 75 76 111
| am not currently working for pay 72 204 85 255 157 229
Total 353 100.0 333 100.0 686 100.0
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19. Do your instructors at this college COLLQ7536 All of them know 39 1141 12 3.6 51 74
know how many hours you work per
week?
Some of them know 54 15.3 70 21.0 124 18.1
None of them know 180 511 145 435 325 47.4
I am not currently working for pay 79 224 106 318 185 270
Total 352 100.0 333 100.0 685 100.0
20. At this college, has a staff member COLLQ7537 Yes 44 126 58 175 102 15.0

helped you decide how to balance the
number of classes you take and the
number of hours you work for pay?

No 223 64.1 171 515 394 57.9
I am not currently working for pay 81 233 103 31.0 184 271
Total 348 100.0 332 100.0 680 100.0
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